

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY


LOKSABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3887

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.12.2015


SC/ST Employees in PSUs


3887. DR. UDIT RAJ:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the administrative control of the

Ministry; and

(b) the total number of employees in such PSUs and the number of SC/ST persons employed in various posts in these PSUs?

ANSWER


MINISTER  OF  STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC

ENTERPRISES  (SHRI  G.M. SIDDESHWARA)


(a) 31 PSUs are under the administrative control of the Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public

Enterprises. The details are as under:-


Sl. No. Name of PSUs

1. Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd. (AYCL)

2. Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. (BHEL)

3. BHEL Electrical Machines Ltd. (Subsidiary of BHEL)

4. Bharat Pumps and Compressors Ltd. (BPCL)

5. Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd. (HEC)

6. HMT Ltd. (Holding Company with Tractor Division)

7. HMT ( Bearings) Limited (subsidiary of HMT)

8. HMT Watches (subsidiary of HMT)

9. HMT Chinar Watches (subsidiary of HMT)

10. HMT Machine Tools (subsidiary of HMT)

11. HMT (International) Limited (subsidiary of HMT)

12. Hindustan Cables Ltd. (HCL)

13. Instrumentation Ltd., Kota (ILK)

14. Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd. (subsidiary of ILK)

15. Richardson & Cruddas (1972) Ltd. (R&C)

16. Scooters India Ltd.(SIL)

17. Tungabhadra Steel Products ltd. (TSPL)
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  18. Nagaland Pulp & Paper Co. Ltd. (NPPC) (Subsidiary of HPC)

   19. Cement Corporation of India Ltd. (CCI)

   20. Hindustan Paper Corporation Ltd. (HPC)

   21. Hindustan Newsprint limited (subsidiary of HPC)

   22. Hindustan Salts Ltd. (HSL)

   23. Sambhar Salts Ltd. (SSL) (subsidiary of HSL)

   24. Hindustan Photo Films Manufacturing Co. Ltd. (HPF)

   25. Nepa Limited (NEPA)

   26. Braithwaite Burn & Jessop (BBJ) construction Co. Ltd.

   27. Bridge & Roof company (India) Ltd.

   28. Engineering Projects (India) ltd. (EPI)

   29. Hooghly Printing Company Limited (subsidiary of AYCL)

   30. Tyre Corporation of India ltd. (TCIL) (under liquidation)

   31. TriveniStructurals Ltd. (TSL) (under liquidation)


(b) The total number of employees in 31 PSUs is 75350. The number of SC and ST persons employed in various post in 31 PSUs is 14049 and 8247 respectively.
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